TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		05/14/2018	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Greens Hill Lane	
City:	Rutland	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Casella Waste Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Greens Hill Lane	
City:	Rutland	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT	
Name:	New England Waste Services of ME, Inc.	
Street Address:	358 Emerson Mill Road	
City:	Hampden	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04444	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4583175	A GREENER SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3494839	CASELLA
Registration Number:	3494840	CASELLA
Registration Number:	3439611	CASELLA
Registration Number:	3029823	EARTHLIFE
Registration Number:	3607065	GIVING RESOURCES NEW LIFE
Registration Number:	3607066	GIVING RESOURCES NEW LIFE
	•	TRADEMARK

900450656 REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0475

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4085114	HOW RECYCLING GETS DONE
Registration Number:	4309583	HOW TRASH AND RECYCLING GETS DONE
Registration Number:	4514369	
Registration Number:	4514371	
Registration Number:	4289920	PUTTING WASTE TO WORK
Registration Number:	4265566	PUTTING WASTE TO WORK
Registration Number:	3330665	SEED
Registration Number:	3345530	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICD
Registration Number:	3345528	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICD
Registration Number:	3432844	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC
Registration Number:	3345529	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICD
Registration Number:	3345532	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC
Registration Number:	3345531	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC
Registration Number:	3655681	ZERO-SORT
Registration Number:	4078141	ZERO-SORT
Registration Number:	3655680	ZERO-SORT
Registration Number:	4218646	ZERO-SORT HOW RECYCLING GETS DONE
Registration Number:	4180262	ZERO-SORT HOW RECYCLING GETS DONE
Registration Number:	4180263	ZERO-SORT HOW RECYCLING GETS DONE
Registration Number:	4356561	BIOMIX
Registration Number:	4511691	CASELLA ORGANICS
Registration Number:	4451892	FERTILIMER
Registration Number:	4444486	FIBERBED
Registration Number:	4451891	FIBERLIME
Registration Number:	2636349	NEW ENGLAND ORGANICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018

Total Attachments: 7 source=Casella - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Casella - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Casella - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Casella - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Casella - Trademark Release#page5.tif source=Casella - Trademark Release#page6.tif source=Casella - Trademark Release#page7.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of May 14, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2016, by and among CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its chief executive office at 25 Greens Hill Lane, Rutland, Vermont 05701 (the "Company"), CASELLA WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC., a Vermont corporation having its chief executive office at 25 Greens Hill Lane, Rutland, Vermont 05701, and NEW ENGLAND WASTE SERVICES OF ME, INC., a Maine corporation having its chief executive office at 358 Emerson Mill Road, Hampden, Maine 04444, each a Subsidiary of Company (such Subsidiaries, together with the Company, collectively referred to herein as "Grantors") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), with offices at 101 N. Tryon Street, NC1-001-05-45, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, which was duly recorded on October 21, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5906/0732 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A.

[Signature pages follow.]

102170562

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A. 2380 Performance Drive Building C TX2-984-03-26 Richardson, TX 75082 Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Romaco Vare

Name: 'Ronaldo Naval Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	OWNER	STATUS IN TRADEMARK OFFICE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
A GREENER SOLUTION	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	4,583,175	8/12/2014
CASELLA	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	3,494,839	9/2/2008
CASELLA	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	3,494,840	9/2/2008
CASELLA	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	3,439,611	6/3/2008
EARTHLIFE	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	3,029,823	12/13/2005
GIVING RESOURCES NEW LIFE	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	3,607,065	4/14/2009
GIVING RESOURCES NEW LIFE	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	3,607,066	4/14/2009
HOW RECYCLING GETS DONE	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	4,085,114	1/10/2012
HOW TRASH AND RECYCLING GETS DONE	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	4,309,583	3/26/2013
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	4,514,369	4/15/2014
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Registered	4,514,371	4/15/2014

SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT and design (color)	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT and design (color)	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT and design (black and white) SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT and design (black)	SEED	PUTTING WASTE TO WORK	PUTTING WASTE TO WORK	
Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
3,432,844	3,345,528	3,345,530	3,330,665	4,265,566	4,289,920	
5/20/2008	11/27/2007	11/27/2007	11/6/2007	12/25/2012	2/12/2013	

SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT and design (color)	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT and design (black and white) Section 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT and design (black and white) SEED SUSTAINABLE ***********************************	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT and design (black and white) SEED SUSTAINABLE ***********************************	SEED SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT and design (color)
Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.
Registered (Canada)	Registered (Canada)	Registered	Registered	Registered
732,225	732,753	3,345,531	3,345,532	3,345,529
1/13/2009	1/20/2009	11/27/2007	11/27/2007	11/27/2007

ZERO-SORT HOW RECYCLING GETS DONE and design (green)	ZERO-SORT HOW RECYCLING GETS DONE and design (green) ZERO-SORTHOW RECYCLING GETS DONE	ZERO-SORT HOW RECYCLING GETS DONE and design (black and white) ZERO-SORT ROW SECNCLING GETS DONE	ZERO-SORT	ZERO-SORT	ZERO-SORT	
Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	Casella Waste Systems, Inc.	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
4,180,263	4,180,262	4,218,646	3,655,680	4,078,141	3,655,681	
7/24/2012	7/24/2012	10/2/2012	7/14/2009	12/27/2011	7/14/2009	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

		ı					
New England Organics	NEW ENGLAND ORGANICS and design	FIBERLIME	FIBERBED	FERTILIMER	CASELLA ORGANICS and design CASELLA ORGANICS	BIOMIX	
	New England Waste Services of ME., Inc.	New England Waste Services of ME., Inc.					
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
	2,636,349	4,451,891	4,444,486	4,451,892	4,511,691	4,356,561	
	10/15/2002	12/17/2013	12/3/2013	12/17/2013	4/8/2014	6/25/2013	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 05/14/2018